-~ Parts
~ Manual
~  DGEA
| D GIF A
GenSet

< 960-0244

"

1'88 (Spec A} T . - | " B RedistriQutiom or publication of this document -
rmtad imb S I : ' - by any means, is strictly prohibited.




‘? W Jﬂ {BI“
| npmw gw

. ﬁma. fwﬂJnntm
' Hfgnmew nlrumw-

Gab i, Jdumper
Cap, Radrator
Cap. Mave - Eamaus
Chassrt ‘ o
emwr Wir

.4.\‘ "‘“‘r*s»
Geaerntor
ST

CoDhemde, D

Fanawst SURTER

Ege kﬁm
ilrer
® Ed .
Gamkety 7 Dran - {1
Gauge, Fressure -
Gauge, Vampwra:ur
Gauge . emnp:a'uvw
Geaneratdr .
Governnr, Electron
Guarag, Be':

auarog . Far

g
£

Mo nesns,
Harness,
Harness .
Harndss
Hegrar,
Hezter
Haater
Heater
MHose.

Winm wn:_ll
MR ARG -
(AT R AT
LATATT-
Lontrol
Coolant
Generator
warer
Drair -~ Oi°
Hose, Radiator
Houging, Conerel
Hous g, Set

WH#‘«Jhmwmwwpc

4

L]

. ATY B
MG

i ‘ Al

2 o B
SR T B

- WAt

¥e . AB
Mt

Conyeol 1A”‘
Donpeol (B0}
Lantrol To Engsne
Lo Goolargt Lewe!

N Sv A
t B B
AL

AL

A1% ATS

ca
. -

Eng e

b . *
";f"r? \ A
: !‘ R | F é
[ ! :
L % S
[P I !
IHmahqmﬂmn
. MyTge ABDETE Ba
Merhe  FEatuetcy ﬂ w3
1 Lot | .
Martgr  Tmoh 7 S . fiy1
" &’f ﬂ';;’ ) -" 'JM I‘rﬁ\‘_‘]‘;i!”‘l Py M‘TF - . a - {351 %
Mot W ' By @3
ot e BAT ' N By
MES T E gkt ’ -
Fidegm Mhagnge At
SR AEAL g ’ : &
Beptape - Boag e ) ' ‘ b
Rt Eowdiryar - Cdmiode s
Hgtor . Lamer o
Gemge-  Presmare o (00 A
e Teeomestoer - O ‘ A
Sampes | Tpenetmroee’ o Qe lﬁ!t»
oy g - ) & T
Lt Ewrcower - ﬂ*
Lraror | Generaror o . BS
bapireeynir  Voipge O B
Tt pmve’ Flop Dootane 5 LR
Dy LR ' DTOoBh B
Her e 4 A
et :
ﬂw“rrﬂd
&ﬁmm“p [ S VIV
ku~*nv-. D e e e Mo o e
Sweree . Temperatwrn o el e
i Ll
Trrrmss g (i PRATET 0 Wate A
Trangfarmer  Jurreny B B
Wintwe  Degoe? e 0 Af
N L
N ;‘.] ¥
- ..n%
- T .
£
o
. .
. ™
o
A
L3 L " [

: ) Ld Redis.ﬁ'r‘ibution or pu.blicﬂation of this documén‘t i
'-: .o ‘ o L byanyﬁpeansisswmﬂytwombned. :
o . : SR .




e

‘Redistribution or publication of this'dop,U'ment

by ahy means, 'is strictly prohibited.




, . ﬁnnna aru subjuct: ve whahﬁu uﬂw ﬂﬁ'lunt an1w m'"~
g 'par‘u ermﬂﬁlﬁfﬁfumfﬁi_ T gnd‘Lait s;dn# nf tho;&at nru ﬂntarm.nnd by.'
Che F*ﬂﬂ* {Envrnt nhd} ﬁf qhe ﬁec ': : : : R i

1 .
S RATING. | APMIRATING RY™ voivade 4 * 7

100, Qo0 wWATTS 1500 RPM o L I U
125,000 waTTS - 1800 APM o0 240v0C
125 000 WAYTS 1500 RPM . ) L 28 NDO
150,000 WATTS. © | 1800 HPM o S 24 VDG

N - ) ) ] .

00 0. 0GER
125 0 DGEA + */

125 .0 DGFA
150 .0 .DGFA

*
O“-
SEH B W

Electrical Data Table

i

0 | *vouvace cdoe | vouTase | wertz WINE PHASE " ONOTES

2404480 © 6D ¢ 3 .
: 3a7/600 50 ' & ‘ 3 R
) | 208/240/280 .« BO 1 12 S *

|z ™
i Oh
= O
7 -

2 (51SR) | 208/240/480 50 . 1z 3 I

- Volrage Codes follow Model Letter gesignations . i

~ Specification Number: Number 1 is Standard, all others tndicate varations:
‘Specification Letter: Letter advances (A to B, B to (. erc) with o

.- major manuFactuw1mq changes o '

,Thesa Genarators are Reconnact1b1é RuFer:Tc Installation Manual for wiring data.

.
H

+*
1

A L : S . i
. o ' o |

-

e Redlstrlbutlon or publlcatlon of thls document i
‘by a.ny means is; strlcﬂy proh\blted 0




4,,,,-+,:’;7f,,,T: -

-

oo

i

g E ar

1 ﬁ‘lr' LA 'ﬁ’ :{)“
B E ) B o3

LR IR v

LB DR

VAT - O0RE

. PMRT
COESCRIPTION .
Pl v ’sr ) k!
Folter . Fiml
Eorer buel

P et | {Rrewe — Eatuw
el e

w
-
W
s
&
wh -
e
n
.
oy N
|
1
LY

S ----Ha-iﬁtﬂnu_nc_g (lf‘:ﬂﬂiilﬂﬁ- Parts

CREE. PART
" -

LH T 2R
THT (235

QY.

UsED-

" v pARY
06 SCRTRT 0N

LS A

Cianer T moy @t
IESIET Tl i

Slhemt Ky et - Ty
Wigmg:  Treanpépr - Foaml

<
P
“
o
.
.

-

RN

;

i
Fa
LS
-

L. Redistribﬁti’on'or"publibation of this docurpent

by any means, is strictly prohibited.

e s



. .. . P‘ J; v =
. . o . .- a0 > ‘t. " . - . ‘ . . . .
T . S e - Engine Accessories. . ‘ .
N 3 : o
Lo o P
oo - o . ;. P .
Lon by ; i
foronien v N - v - .
— - l ! ’ -
R
e
- 0
RES PART Rty FFART a REF -~ PART Qry PARY
NO | NO USED DFS{‘R[F’TY{N o KO, ND . USED DESCRIPTION
PR3- 0an3 | Sender . lemporatyers o D0 2 114. hhi ’ i (ot e e
7ooaT-0lae i Washer . Sea’ong : ral Cho- L3R5 : Banhiing
. 3 BH8-0013 A wWasher . Lock - EI7T {1/%% : {Mr2 = 1 Ly
4 33221 t " Bracket, Terminal 20 BRO-POLe Washer, Look (M)2))
Loos00-2110 T2 Sorew, Cap o Hew Head ] 23 309-002 U Swetch, Pressure o [Pre Low
- : (MI2 w 1. 75 x 20mm) C . , (11 Prassure)-
6 . 3090554 o1 Switch, Temperaturs - High A4 1021147 i Gagker, Drain - 011 Pan
© Coolant - 25 102-1737 1 Adapter  Drain - 011
7 535%-0100 . 1 Nipple, Close (1/2 < 1-1/8") . : (M1 = 1. 5"}
8 505-0021 1 - Bushing. Reducer {3/4 = 1/2") 26 504-0011 1 Valve, Shutoff (1/2"]
9 309-0%553 1 Switch, Temperature - ©27T 505-0185 2. Nipple. Half (1/2 % 1.50")
o Pra-Coolant . 28 503-0197 2 U¥ip, Hose ; Corbin-
13 BOQ-2048 .1 Screw, Cap - Hox Head o 29  503-0098 . Hoae, Drain {20.0")
’ e {MB x 1.25 x 2%mm) | ] 30 - 5050040 &7 1. Elbow, 90" {1/2") .
11 850-2008 Sl wWasher. Lock (M8} <031 309-0169 1%, Switch, Fressure (Low 01
12 309-0269 1 Switch: Temperature ~ Low - o _ @ Preasure)
- _— . Engine 32 -193-0244. -1 Sender, Pressure - 0il
13 193-0375 1 Sender . Temperature - Coolant 34 T718-1027 1 Screw, Cap - Hax Head {M6 =
14 526-00048 1 Wagher, Flar (#10) 1 x S0mm)
15 850-0030 1 Washer, Lock (#10) ‘ 35 AG0-2007 1 Nut, Hex (M6 x 1)
. 16 B71-00L0 - 1 Nut, tap ~ Hex Head (&10 32%) 36 150-2252 1-  Bracker, Governar
17 A16-0923 1 Cembte; Jumper . ‘ 37 T18-1021 2 Scrow, Cap ~ Hex Head (Mﬂ K
13 416-0915 .1+ Cakle, Positive o : . ‘ 1 x 20mm) .

Redistribution of publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.




Y
w R -
[
. o . £
o =]
[&]
- O
- - g
B =2
=
T e
) i - O
- c
| m i .-
- o ; 8
= = ] m T 5
gi. Z
- Q
ax £ =
i C . no
| 2] i c
L r ©
F a5 5 k)
. = E hUu
Al R m =
- bt — e
At " (w8 - o
. L ar -
. L . el e
- 3 =
-
I S ) f o
— o
v > A .
— . - |
S A oS
P
B ..
- b
7
O =
; o o .
R 5 - om L
8 . g e A
i m v -~/
. a® o /
.. s /
‘ ‘ - | et ¢
g - -
rcm i~
% ®ex-
L
. -3 .
3 §
| &
| -
. - - -
- = -
: mp i _
. huer @ ~
P —
m [
o L
w2
- o x -
oo 5
| . w M ﬂ oL .
; W w
e / ~ B528
P .
_ ; o
T S R >
— . e
. .. e [ g
o L
; e
: - o
: e
e Al .
: : et
: 40k WA
W o
i _ -
i [ : ) fee 2
A ) O
ﬁ i . _
| T
. ! R
: : i - -
! |




1. 332°1445
© 3. 33%1219

ot

&

© 5 B70- owal.

- ; 7 800 2110 R

2 1542201 .

4 A13-0103 - -4

| fv& Washer . lodk (M12) |
_Bﬁa&kptw\Cohqu11ery

 Tie, CEble

i o ReF Phnrﬁi‘f
—BESGRIPYIGN LS s o NDL T NOL

13 526-0008

. Senaor Speed - Magnet1c © 15 B70-0053
_Terminal, Speed (#6) =~ ° L it

“Serew, Machine - Round Head 16, 150-2218-03

(#10 - 32 x 3/4") 1T 180-2251
. Nuts,-bock - W/ET (110«32) - 18 150-2203
Not Used on All Installations 19 800-000@
Contro¥, ‘Governor I :
Screw, ‘Cap - Hex, Head @ . . 20 150‘2247

AM12 x. 1. T5\ b 4 2¢mm} .

! hh £

10 - 135k L bﬂ?*

mshor, [Flat (15!54}
.¢W/ET 4*1

QLWanhen

Washer F1at (IIO]
Nut, .Screw ~ Hex ‘Head
(th - 32)

-Rod, Governor - R
-End Rud {,

Lever, Actuator - Governor

"Screw, Cap - Hex Head

(1/4 - 20 x 1'1/4")
Lever Governor
Nut,  Loagk- (1/4-» 20}

?ﬁ Athbto 28V y:g‘; ‘
" Sdrew, Gap o Hax Hﬂad'.;r' ‘

mmw150xmmwﬁijﬁ;ﬁg
‘Lock {(M10),| b1
;Eﬁovernor




Ngttr ngntaﬁ

" REF:
NO .

PART
No.

¢ 333-0381

333-0392

335-0162
335-0163 -~

QY
USEQ

=]

AHeater,
120 volts
240 Volts
*Gord, Electrical.
© 120 Volrs
240 Volts

r' ; :
H 0 " .
: o :
I =, > . Ff
I
- oA
1
- ke
f.‘ '
- 1
. ’ ,1' )
Sew ;
- ;
/
S, i

- bFscnrpran | .

Elocrrlca1 - 1500 Watt

PART REF

PART
ND. . NGO
3 Qos 0565 .

333-0393-01 - 1
aap 0393-02'

R .
g
1
_J:
- - I
o . - .
- . LS Mfl : ; v E -
: t
L |
4 |
i ' |
(o oo ” }
. s e e e WPJ‘J} |
j[ X SV |
= j
R —— - . s 1 I
EL? 3 ST
N - . ) i -
. ys by et 4 A o g, 5 s T
. L w\n-._,_‘,.u!r
. B

- PART

QTY .
DESCREPTION- . . - __

CUsED T
1 *Thermostat

‘Heater Kit (lnc]udes Parts
Marked *) : -
120 voits S

I 2d0 ants

i ‘i |‘ . ‘ .
Jmnrlyded nn Hnarrrrﬁut | i ;
)l | s i
B ‘5 | L .
i 5 A A
3 P i: i . :

i s ’ i

' L | R

| ; Rﬁd@ﬂ&mnonorpummmnonofﬁﬂsdocument
N S byanyrneams|ssUKﬁW[Nombned . R
b T . e

| . L ;

| i :\,-




Fuel. Out)

" LIS N
. £
. A
. K
. “
)
3 b
-
L .
: % S ' = =
Rl a o
L ! - » L
. - L "
- 5 N
o _z . .y
* | - .
4 -
1 - ]
- »” N " .
e t N Y -
Com
4 < . .
.
PR 2 .
.. . . a
e . %
. 1
' - 5 -
-, i
. . .
. . ®, N
. L ? .
. h : "
LR S -
N -
. -
“ ® -
-
o - " . .
. 5w
v
* ’
/ .
.
A 1}
' o
.. -
]
Moo S
'
N
a P
u. :
) >
. Fl
. b °
o : ]
f . .y
. o b
@ . ‘'

:Lme, Fuéi - F‘lex (

a 332 osflﬁl
9 '503-0170' "
©.9874500-

- Ciam;ﬁ, Hose, .. :
Labe‘! Tested P Promtype )

-~

* ¥
c L B .
. o :
[ T a
T4 . [l
.
«
. I
-
4 .
P
L .
’ PR e - W
‘ +
¢ et .
- . P
3 =, °
e
s -
- - ~
.t .
f N
“ .
i - bl
]
- 1
2 E .
¥
w "
.
"
#
S
s
ot
o,
f




T
c .
@
=
=
Q-

e
)
<
=

L

)
92
=
b=

2
a’
=2

N

AT
0.
pgly
O
=
O
e
=
®
=
)
o,

ooling System

?W//% ‘

,%V/////// ‘

it

D . PP KR e i

vl




a“v‘-

Ca011ng System

REF PﬁRT . QTY S paRT ff‘j; REF Phﬁr +!
NQ Nﬂ oo USEG ‘ DE&CRIPTTOH . ‘?fwﬂ'ﬁ: Hﬂ MD .y ;
. . e . P : .,‘ | : H
1 130?3209‘01- 1 . Guard Fan (RH] : . -,18 *130*3;16 A Epacer Fan ‘ '
2 B821-001B 36 -Serew, Lockhead - - v 39 A00-2096 4 . Screw, de = Hex Head
T . N {].fd - 20 x '52") ' _ - T : - (Mj_ﬂ x 1.5 mem)
130~-3217 ' Guard Belt (RH) <7 20 880-2010 Washar, Lock (M10)

3 1 4
-4 130-3205 1. Wrapper Shroud - Fan .21 130=3208 1 ' Fan, Cooling
5 130-3218 -1 Guard, Belt (tH) . . 22 1303203 1 Support . Grz]]e
6 821- 0@29 % 14 Screw, Lockhead - : +23  130-3210 1 Grille . . -
1
1
1

P a0 (38 - 16 x TBM) - 24 130-3202-01 Guard. Rad\afor {RH) ’lﬂ v
T 130~ 3206 w2 Shrpud ™ Fan 25 503-0003 Cock, Drain
e 8 130-3711 i Tubfz, Inlet - Radiagor 26 1%0-3209-07 Cuard, Fan {LH}
‘ 9 5030465 4 Clapp, Hose ' v 27 130-1788 Chp, Radiator
10 503-1379-01 2 sHosk, Rad Vator {2 25 10 2B EZ1-D078 s Screw, Lorkhead ’
11 130-3212 1 Tubp, Outlet ~ Radiaror ' 138~ 16 x  5o")
12 503-1598 I Hosk:; Radiator (2.00 1D} - 24 193-0322 1 Sender, Coolant - Low
1F  503-0365 3. Clapp, Hose ‘ : A0 338-191¢% I 7 Harness, Wiring - %ow Coolant
14 130-3207 1 Radiator - ‘ 31 BO2-03153 e Piug, Pipe - Hex
15 gre-0281. 15 Nut| lockhead (3/8 - 16} a2 -m2i-cole Ee - Serew, l.ockhead
16 130-3204 1 Support, Grille . R {146~ 20 x .50")
17 1;0-32@2—02 1 Guard., Radiator (LH} - : o : " ) - s
|
]
-
& T
[
] :
_— | ) N . ﬁ\‘
- i i '
e ;}_ ‘q ’
i . *": ‘: .
-
G Ly
: ' [ . AR - Redis_tri‘buti‘on or publication of,this d.o-cume'nt
l, 1 1 N L . s by any means, is strictly proh\bited.f

PR



gn
e

1
\
]

‘ . . o »
i
\ .
"wi%, -
A
5 AN
/ir \\\
NP S,
: “{\ i1 -
6. :
.«  REF  PART Qry - - PART
NO.  NO. USED DESCRIPTION
17 508-0900 -4 Clamp Hosc
A 5031595 1 . Hose, Radiastor
4 140-1848 = 1 . Indicatoer, Sefvice
5 140-1260 1 Adaprer, Filyer-- Indicgaror
8 140-2238 1 STube, Inlaét - Air . <
-7 503-1354 1, Elbow, Rubber - Mplded
B 14051601 1 Hood, Inlet ~-Air
9 B1S- 0115} 7. “Screw, Machine - Fillis
A ‘ ST Head! /4 -.20.% 1)
".BBE#DDOE'. -2 Nug, Sguare {174 = 20}
1TOMERE2 240 RS Cleaner, Air [Inc1udes
n jon ~Element). S

Nk

@

e

HEF
‘NO.

12
13

14
18

V"IIE}' e

-1t
DY

g

S
N
=

L

PART
NO. =

180-2241
831-002%

BTe-0281

140-1973

800~2110 .

5@“’012
1&0 3?39

N : . - 4
\\
“
W
- \‘\_
;a
i
Y j? .
e
=
4
QrTY PART )
WSED - .- DESCRIPTION
.1 Element, Cleanss, ™ Air
4 Scraw, ioukhcamf
{?/ﬁf¢ 16w aa")
4 Nut, iheaJ% 3/3 - 15
g Band . K@unt1ng
3 aBorew, Cap - Hex Head
C{MEZ x VLTS5 x 20me]
3 Washer, Loclk (Miz2)
1. Bracket, -Mounting - Air

- Cleangr 7 D

Rediétribﬁtion or publication of this document-

'bjanyrﬂeansissUkﬁW[ﬂombned.”



o O L . H = .
T e ) R - f ¢

ol

Chassis =

.

. ‘_a\.},,,!“ ’ .o
' . ' g : S )
REF . PART QTY : LPART S REF  PART QTY. ' PARY
NO. NO. - USED DESCRIPTION NO NO. . - USED .- - DESGRIPTION . ‘
. . L o o ) - ' - N i B
. 1.337-0090 - 1 .Stgap, Electrical < Ground . 14 850-0055 4 “Washer. tock (7/16")
2 800-pp9l o3 - 8crew, Cap =~ Hex ‘Head S 1% 862-0004. B § Mut, Hex (7418 - 14") :
; . s (12 2 13k 128") 16 402-0568 2 Cushion. Vibration “
. 3 850-0060 -, 3  Washer, Lock (1/2") - 17 - 860-0520 = - 3 . Screw, Cap - Hex Head =~ '+ .
4 "862-0016 3 Nut, Hex f1/2 - 13"y . - ., (a/4 - 10 x4l .00%)
.5 856-0013 2 Washer, Lock - EIT (1/2") 18 B50-0079% 5 Washer, Lock {(3/4")
LT 6 800-2111 . 1 Screw, Cap - Hex Head 19 403-2590 - I, . Support, Enging (Machined) ¢
& : . T o (M12 x 1.75 X 25mm) . .20 BO0-2124 w4 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
Loy 1 .332+1473 1 lug. Soldertess, e A a o eiM12 % 1175 x 90mm)
7 8 -gop-0028 . .1 Berew. Cap - Héx Head -~ -~ * 21 8EBQ-2012. 5 . Washer, Lock [MI2]}
o ¥ St (5716 018 x 374"} CS 22 AQ2-0030 1. Cushion, Vibragion
©'9 - 856-0008 1 . Washer, Lock ~'EIT (5/18"} "3 BODODEE - -4 ¢ Serkw, Dap - Fex Head
0 '890-0257 ~ 1 - Nut; Hex - Lock [5/16 - 18" T (3/8 -6 x 3/4"%
. 4032687 - -1 . Base,. Skid. - . ' Yoo 24 A16-DBSY L4 wBracket, Botteny
526702149 6 . Washer, Flat (1/2') s N I ,
BO0-0071.0 . 8 7 Screw, Gap e berw oHead o . C " Redistribution or publication of this document :
S — B L S L c B o By anymearls, is strietly prohibfied. <"+



o

A

i Redisﬁibu_tion or publicatioh of this ‘document

‘by ariy means, is strictly. prohibited. "

™

o .

14  .‘




1. IR
2 )
i3 ‘.
8 405“3952- Sl
6 405-3833 - 1
7 405-3984 1
-8 405-3963-01 1
‘9 405-3963-02 1
10 405-3859-01. 1
117 405-3859-02 1
12 "405-3828 1
13 A406—0525 T
. 98-5429 2.
815-0607 28
BT0-0235 28
il
w

Top
Dok’

% Door!
- Joor,

Door,

:1Gr11]
. Door.
Past,

Post.
Post,
Post.

Panel),

Hand1

Dacal,
Screw,

Hou

>Thg y';'_‘ :
Grille -
Gritte”
Side. .
Gontroi .

.
Access {RH)

"Housing (Center) {RHJ

a

.Housing -{Center] (LH)

Housing' {Rear), (RH}
Housing {Rear} {{H]
Housing (Rear)

e, Housing

Fil11 - Conlant

Hex - Owval

(#8 ~ 32 = .38")
Mut,

Lock (#8 - 32)

23

26

28

Set Hous1ng

g
. ”ﬁ”"“ ! 'ﬁ"

‘ﬁl.i'
!

‘sisbtoss 1
"‘l.821r0014f:

870-0257.
821-0028

870-0281

 819-1102"

4(5-3980

g21-0c18
870-0212

4Q05-3385 -

128-0116
406-0639

&

B~ ]

=t

B Scruw

'TJScrew Hex'.

Head
{1/4 20

[5/16 ~ 1B x 1;2"] f}q ‘%:mn}kﬁ

~.. Nut. Lock - -Hex (6716 - 18)

Screw, Hex - Lock. L
(3/8 - 16"x:3/4"}) R

. Nut, tack - Hex {378 - 18} -
- Screw, Head - Pan =

(5/16°~ 18 x 124
Stop, Door - Hous1ng
Schew, Head Lack

(1/4 - 20 % b?") .
Mut, Hex - iLock {1/4 - 20}
Door. Access (LH)}
Iinsulation, Foam
Key.- Handle - Door

i
2N
B -
“
E TR
4 "
Rl _“:1_
-
i
“
t
e
i
o '/

Redlstrlbutlon or pubhcatlon @f this document
. byanyrneans|sSUKﬁW[N®Mbned S




o F o sRedisttibution ot-publicatien of this documént b
T en by any means, s strittly préh\_piteq._ S




g

=

0D

pat gt

800-0003",

850-0040
150-1456 - .

osz-0001"

853-0013
180-0723
870-0250
150-1358
7501008
B50-201G

520~2420
520-2421
503-1274

‘BDD"OOOQ

=

—_

850-0040
220-2353

"509-0125
. 211-0185

114-0023
850~0040

-862-0001

234-0368
718-1056

85Q-2010

220-1461

220-1463
220-14862

220-2004

", 220-2005

Dn oo b pie b s By

5 abnas

R b

x© N

€ 0

‘-\Screwﬁgﬁaﬁ Hex Head:5

XA s 200x 1/2")
. Waghe®, Lock = Spr1ngx;1/4) ‘26
_:Contact Assembly - Overspeed 27
{Includes Parts Marked *) - ‘28
*Nut Hex (1/4 - 20) C @
 *Wagher, Lock - ET (1/4) 29
*Contact, Electrical : .-
*Nut’, Insulatgd Coor T
*Bracket. Mounting - Cpntact
Nut, Hex {M10 x 1.5} .
Washer, Lock - Spring {MlO) 30,
Stud (MlOi a1’
13" : a ' 32
15" 33
' Hose, Rubber % 34
Screw, Cap - Hex Head o 35
—{1/4—= 20 x 1-1/2")
Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4)
Stator, Exciter 36
S5eal, Qil ~ ™0" Ring ™~ 37.
End Bell, Generator
Screw, Cap -~ Hex Head 38
(1/4 - 20 x 1-1/4") 39
Washer,. Lock -~ Spring {1/4) 40
"HNut, Hex {1/4 - 20) ' '
Sereen, Air
Screw, Cap ~ Hex Head
{M10 x 1.5 x 35mm)
Washer, Lock - Spring (M10)
Stator, Gen9rator
Vo]taga Code L
DGEA
Standard
Extended Stack
DGFA
Voltage Code 7
DGEA
DGFA

g

- -150-0717

600008

856-0010

.-201~3267

201-3414-02
201-3273
800~0513
850~-0079
526-0238
510-0101
232-2102
201-1739
2 )‘L
515-0145
'805-0035

526-0259

=:206-0089

232-2078

. .
. . 4 B

. . & !

R oo I Er :

‘ T LB R . . : i,

_ A
B80S~ QQlB w,_-B -

el S

+ Parts included in

Screw. Gap

‘~SW1tch QOverspeed v

b ek ek ek B3 s S

o byanyrneans|ssWKﬁW[ﬂombned ﬁ;

Hex Haad
(/8- 16 x 3fa")y T
Washer, -Lock: ~ EIT {378) -

Screw._Cap = Hexgﬂead
(3/8 ~-16-x-1"). -

Rotor Assembly. Generator
DGEA . ,

Standard”

Extended Stack

para ¢

Screw, Cap —“Hex Head {Mod)

Washép, Lock (3/4)

Washep, Flat {3/4)

Ba@rJng, Ball

Spacer, Slesve

Rotnn Assembly - Exciter
(See Separate Page for
Components)

Key, Machine

Bolt, Hex Head - Special
(S/a - 11 x 1-1/72"y - :

Washer . Flat {5/8) '

Fan, Cooling ~ Generator

Disk, Drive - Generator @

* Parts included in Dvgrape@d Contaﬁt Assembly
Gvﬁkrator Rotor Assembly.

.

Redlstrlbuflon or publication of this document




D3P SR

REF .

NO.

PARY
NDI

201-1739

et

8130100

870-0053 -
- B50-0030 -

526-0008

- 813-0110

B70-0053:
850-0030
. 526-0009

-

gl

BRSO BONN R

CaTy
LUSED

W

[

PART
BESCRIPTION

Rotor Assembly, Exciter

Screw, Machine - Reund Head

C#10 - 32 = 1/2%)

Mut, Hex (#10 - 32)

Washer, Lock -~ Spring {#10)

Washer, Flat {#10)
Screw, Machine - Round Head

(#10 ~ 32 x 2")

Nut, Hex (#10 - 32)

Washer, Lock ~ Spring {(#1Q)
Washer, Flat (#10)

e

REF
NO.

g
10
11
12

13

14

15

16
17

PART
NG,

508-0187
332-0050
£08~0093
870-0053
850-0030
358-0097

358-000¢

3630054
363-0055

19

I"‘L ;j§8iffii L

QY

USEDR

PART
CESCRIPT TON

Spacer, Stepped k'

Clamp, Loop ..

Grommet, Rubber "

Nut, Hex {(#10 - 32) ¢

Washer, Lock - Spring [#10)

Diode, Rectifier - Positive,
(CR1. CR2Z., CR3) -

Diode, Rectifier - Negative
{CR4, CRH, CR6)

Sink, Heat - Positive Dicdes

Sink, Heat ~ Negative Diodes

- Redistribution or publicétion of this document
by any means; is strictly prohibited™ ., -



"Voltage Suppressor Components )
4%§;%§\
i -~
. .: /5’ '
=
g g,
=
S
-"M‘"?;
_,_f“‘"‘ ””_,,-"’ J
el ,.-ﬂ'“"ﬂ'-
b MM..-‘:I
e
‘\\}
N //i a
~ ; 8
e 0 ¥ _,_.w"’"
‘; LY
REF  PART QTY PART REF . PART R : PART . A
Nt MO USED DESCRIPTION NO. NG, USED "DESCRIPTION
232-2445 . 1 Suppressor, Voltage 6 305-0526 1 Suppressor Set. Voltage
1 gl3-0112 4 Screw, Machine - Round Head 7 528-0140 4 . Washer, Flat (#10)
Co (#10 - 32 = 2-1/2"}) B B52-0030 4 Washor, Lock - Spring (#10)
2+ 526-0140 4 Washer, Flat (#13) ) 9 HT0-0053 4 Mut, Hex (810 -+ 32)
3 850-0030 4 . Washer, Lock - Spring (#10) 10 AB3-0054 I Sink, Heeat - Positive
4 8T0-0053 4 NMut, Hax {#10) i1 283-D055 1 Sink, Heat - Negative
5  S06-00%3 2 Grommet, Rubber. ‘

15

5

Redistribution or bL_Jincation of this docu‘merft'
by any means, is strictly prohibited. “-\d
d



;/'ﬁ\

. RN
R
Sy
AR

-
i et
= \",.\ e ’
*‘2‘5‘ WA ‘\‘\?‘;}l\\%}s;:}" .\”.-,- .
'{-:'::";-.‘\;\\_ ‘\1“ ::" .':::': \ \
=i b s o* \
- '.‘?4 ‘\“‘::'.::::- '\\ “.-.-. \
i e ¢ S ‘%ﬁ\\\ AR
g AN Y
¥ SN0 RN B
o o\ AN W %‘S\}% SRR
o ‘ RN, 1
A UAES FITL N R
LY A e Y (:\\ l‘;llt. !.l . .‘\\‘
A A A VR
. % R 7 W . "
\ AR 1§
\ N o PN ST
. AR N ey LN \ K F
el W R XCu ) I S, P
S N
WY AT sy .
M, o .\3.“{ ! g
AL e
P
M\M“::M“,“ "
L "
- .
: Pl ' T ¢ °  PART REF  PART Ty . PARY
::gﬁ.' ‘ :‘!:;RT c .S!"".»ED ; DESCRIPYION MO, WG, . MSED DESGRIPTION
g ' 0146 te | : tric - K -003 ’ ock = Spring {1/4)
% 3350146 1 Cable Assembly, Electric .3 B50-0038 1 Washer, Lock Spring {
Lot ' e 7 130v {Includes Thermostat) 4 526-0158 1 wWasher, Flag (1/’4) H
2 #00-0004 .- L. - Screw, Cap - Hex Head (l/4' - = 5 3330059 1 Heater, Electrical - 120 VAC
20 x 5/8%) - - v : - 125 Watt
? , ". e — 7.
CnT ':-L : R A ’ o ) C ‘ Redistribution or publication of this document
‘Pﬁ?};ﬁ | . - by any means, is strictly prohibited.




" REF
NG.

1

PART
NGO

226-0090

226-3615

357-00%3
H98-0020
£08-0114
3050258
898-0863
332-1506
J301-0159
332-1445

Ty
USED

s gt

L7 5 3k b ek o e b

-
~ean,

.
-

-t =
-

PART
DESCRIPTION

Cable Assembly

Lead

Lead Assembly (Includes

Diode Rectifier)
Reerifier, Diode

Sleeving, Insulation [15")

Grommet
Thermostat

Sleeving, Insulation [4")
Connector, Parallel

=~ 14 -Ga

Wire, CLKL
Tiw, Cable

T i
e LT,

L) - HN
e A o i o,

- ——

- -;-ns“ -%;v.\q. . -
_ W

S e
\\\
| \\Yf\ s
et R 52
) “-0

o ; ;
" . Q{‘%\ e 4
§ oL - P .
RN
.5_ﬁ?‘g§§§:hﬁﬁhégf :S\ o ;\
e AN v
. “ - .._. -‘-‘Q::.:::""’- > \\\ y P \ \
O AN VAR WAL
-l r"'.'.,---'-‘--u-:"‘\' S \\ ] \\ \
WA,
S " ¢l oy
m';!'f JaRy, \ W\ f &":\\:‘ﬁ“% N vy
PN ) VY WA i g
ANYOSEY G oy Bl pray
e kN\\ SO A AR
o \ AN _ndw':}}{:q‘: N :‘s; -
\ a\.'\\mu--- .l:“ s - f‘k\{\q{ N .“.ér
TR ""“‘“"““\\: &% P \l\"‘r‘\ b g
NI ‘-ﬂ.@\"i‘.‘-}};;}:»".i-. A= \\"Q P
¥ '\x‘:"‘ KRN P '\:\ A
RN e N W
NSRRI
\\\\ ‘{\S-‘lt:‘._ m.:,:i{"" . 1__-,!.“-'1\\\. o .\.‘
I ”:':3:{:‘%""3'3‘. R N::E,}\ &
‘w'\-........,&?':f:_“ .’_,ﬂ‘ } Q\i‘.m
T ikl .-'.‘,o ‘o’«
m‘%‘;"“«-«.“.“_N“_W_‘_..._ o :;15“" (ww‘
L %.M“"VWM\\‘\N‘;“@%\“ m-m‘*"“"
REF  PART Qiy PART
MO, NI, USED DESCRIPTION
2 d00-0004 1 Sorew, Cap ~ Hex Head {(1/4 -
: 20w BS8")
L BRO-0038 7 1 Washer, Lock {1/4)

Washer  Flat {1/4)

3
4 SR6-Q158
5 Heater, Ring '-"'249—!{“,_39'0 W

A323-0379

Fut

.. Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.

21

3



REF
R,

oy

© D3P

PART
N,

800-0003
B50-0040 o

150-1410
. 150-1406
-BGO-0011 -

862-0001
8530013
1500723 .

- 870-0250

Pt b RS RY BI R

- QTY
USED

PART .
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Cap ~ Hex Head {1/4 -
20 x 1/3")

Washer, Lock - Spring (1/4)

Cap, Insulator

Sensor, Speed ~ Magnetic

Nut, Hex Jam (3/4 - 16}

Nut,: Haﬁjtlfd - 20)

Washer, Lock = WfET (1/4)

Contact, Electrical

Nut, Insulator

_,iﬂﬁgngxic Pickup.

REF
NG .

10
11

12
13
14
15
16
17

2

PART
NG,

I01-840%

_800-0053
856-0010

150-0717

526-0077
150-1557

3704011
B54-0031

Q1Y
USED

—

PART
DESCRIPTION

-JfBrackat,”Mounting
* Serew, Cap - Hex Head (3/8 -

16 x 1-3/4")

Washer, Lock - W/EIT (3/8)
Switch, Overspeed |
Washer, Fiat {3/8)

Wheel, Sensor - Speed

Spacer, Sleeve
Washer, Lock — W/IT (3/4)

Redistribution or publication of this document
* by any means, is strictly prohibited.



REF
NO.

1

e (a) B

& (o

PART
NO.

800-0003

850-0040
862-000C1
150-0723

3060036

150-0724

QTY
USED

Ll AN

d i

. PART
DESCRIPTION

s - ,
Screw, Cap <iHex Head (1/4 -
20 x 1/2"} '
Washer, Lock - Spring {1/4)
Nut, Hex (1/4 - 20)
Point Assembly, Overspeed

- (Includes Contact And Screw)

Contact, Electrical
“Screw, Cap - Hex Head (Mod)

REF
TNO.

WS -3

i1

.'-_1 233

PART
NC.

853-0013
BTO-0250

150-13586
800-0048

8560010

150-0717

QTY
USED

b3

PART
DESCRIPTION

Washer, tock - W/ET (1/4)

Nut, Insulating (1/4)

Bracket, Mounting

Screw; Lap ~ Hex Head (3/8 -
16 x 3/4")

Washer, lock - W/EIT {3/8)

Switch, Overspeed

P

. Redistribution or, pub’licatio'ﬁ of this document -
byanyfneansjésUkﬁW[ﬂombned. :



T

)

" Redistribution or publication of this document

. by any means, is strictly prohibited.

\\. St

5

34

.

" Engine Control

A

=




o= = . Engine Contro}l
- REF  :PART QTY RNy PART TR REF T PART L QTY S FART _:‘.1
o NOT NG = USED : -='DE$CRIPTIUN JA o T INOL D NQL e USED !‘DFSCRIPTIOH
1. 816 0544 24 Screw Machrn& - Round Hsad 17 323~-1310 1 Houssﬁg Conn - 13-pih (J3})
e IT Washer (#6 - 32 x 1/2%) - 323r1302 - 13- (Contact, Pin -
2 39072899 1. - Board, Printed Circuit - 18 .322-0369-02 1 ‘Lamp, Incandescent - 1/3 WatT*
: o Time Delay. Start/Stop (Al5) T 28 Volts DC .
30 7 © - Baard, Printed Circuit —- ‘19 322-0017 . ° 1+ iLamp. Incandastent - 28 Vo]te
_ ~-Magnatic PICHUD ‘(ALE) L ; ' oDG (bs11).
. 3002903 1 - Standard (F ixed Sensitivipy) & 20 322-0361 -1 Ho?der L.amp
© 300-2904 1 Precision (Adj Sensitivity) 21 517-0131 -+ 1" Plug) Button
4 300-2906 1 Bcard, Printed.Circuit = 22 - 151-G402 1 . Potentiometer - Speed Cantrol
Over/Under Voltr Sensor {AIT) - - ’ _ {R11}
S 300-2856 1 - Board, Printed Circuit - 23 308B-07B5 sl Switch, Fush - Reset/Panel
. Relay Assembly - (A13] : : o Lamp (S11)
6 300-2863 1 Board, Printed Circuit - ' 24 308-0784 - 1 Switch, Push - Run/Stop/
’ - Relay Assembly - [Al4) , . " Remotg (512) _
7 : : Board, Printed Circuit - 26 301-6257 1 Cover, Hole - Switch
Engine Monitor -~ [Al1) 27 1930230 3 Resistor,. Gaupe {RiZ)
{Includes Fuses & Connectors) 28 193-0352 1 Gauvge, Pressure - Qi1 [Mt1)
200--2808 1 2 Light Control 29 193-03351 1 Gauge, Temp - Water {M12)
- 3002810 H T Light Control ~ ' 30 30z-1642 1 Meter, Vol [MI13}
300-2832 1 12 Light Control - 31 302-0885 1 Meter, Running Time (M14)
g 321-0270 2 Fuse, Cartridge - 20 Amp © 32 193-0330 1 Gauge, Temp - 0it (M15)
(F1., F2} 33 30e-171s 1 Meter, Tach (M6}
9 321-0231 -1+ Fuse, Cartridge - 15 aAmp 34 817-0221 i Plug, Button
. {F3) 35 "332-00587 1 Clamp, Loop
10 321-0094 2 Fuse, Cartridge - 5 Amp - 870-0131 2 Nut, Self-Lecking - £1 Hex.
{F4, F5) : Washer Head (#10 - 32)‘
11 323-1305 1 Connectar - 8 Pin (Fl) 36 ‘ *Doar, Control
12 323-1303 1 Connector ~ 6 Pin (P2) 301i-9a55-01 1 5 Gauge Holes
13 323-1309 1 Conrgctor - 13 Pin {P3) J0i-9055-02 1 3 Gauge Holes-
14 323-1307 1 Connector - 12 Pin (P4) 31T 3382271 1 Harness Adsembly, Wiring - DU
18 301-8851 1 Bracket, Mounting - Frinced . {Includes Connector Housing)
, Circuit Board : .38 323-1308 1 Houging, Conn - 12 Pin {.J4)
821-0004 4 Screw, Self-Locking - Hex : 323-1302 Y12 Conract, Pin ~
o Washer Head (#10 - 32 = | 30 323-1304 1 *Housing, Conn - 6 Pin (J%)
5/16") .. 323-1200 6 * Contact. Pin
18 , Module. Indigcator - Fauly CAL 323-1306 i *Housing, Conn - 8 #in [J1)
' (Al2) (Includes Connector ' 323-1200 8 % Contact., Pin
: Housing) . 41 338-2282 1 Harness, Wiring - Control To
322-0358-02 1 2 Light Control Engine (Includes Parts
322-0359-02 1 7 Light Control Marked *) - ‘
327-0360-02 1 12 Light Control 42w 517-0137 H Plug, Haole .
815-0385 4 Screw, Machine - Round ©43 98-5219 1 Decal, Door ~ Dutwide
‘ "Head (#6 - 32 x~1/2") 44 98-5220 1 Decal, Door - Inside
- 870-0183 4 Nut, Seif-Locking - ET

Hex Washer Head (#86 - 32}
' ¥ Parts included in Control To Engine Wiring Harness
Asaembly. :

\

s . S ' " " Redistribution or publication of this document - -
‘ ‘25 ’ . - . .., byany means, is strictly prohibited. -




T T T T e T D s SR S R

'-"',ﬁ?heﬂ,l:‘aij:'o'r Control .

»

- Redistribution or publication of this document
b ) . by any means, is strictly prohibited.



. e ..\"‘3:'1: . s . N
. -;{‘ S ’ Genﬂator (:ontrcn‘l N T L e I L
REF PART Ry QTY ‘ o PART ;.,; REF PART PoQTY L e o
DT MO USED nsscmmon S No NG, Q»,' usen: T &
o - N b - pre e R .t
1 338~22?8 - 1 - Harness Wtrlng - KC o 1%‘ : | Ddbrf‘cbhtrdi L .
.f, 5 o [Inc]udas Terminal Block) - 301-9054-01 .1 U 4 Meter Holes .. o
R R - . (Ddly in Ccntrois Withe Meters) S01-9054-02 1 3 Merer Heles . - - ... 7
' : 81?70065', 2 - Screw. Machine — Round Head: . 301-9054-03 1 No Meter Holes
o . T [#6 - 3230 5/8") - &P - 821-Dp004 3 Screw, 'S8Tf-Locking- Hex
2773320607 1" Block. Terminal {781} ce e Washer Head (#10 - 37 x
‘3 332-2723 1 Srgip, Marker . . - - , S B/16")
4 322-0363 1 Light, Ind1cat=§r“ - pual 17 < 3071987, 2 Clip, Retaining, - RMay
2 L : (D321, ps22): 18 307-1056 1 -Relay, 24 .¥DC -
5 302-1148 1, Metert Nalv - AC (Mg1) 18 ?23 3804 1 Sacket, Relay
& - : Meter, Ampere (M27)- TE15-0844 2 Surew, Machinﬁ - T Round
302~1724 1 0-250/500 T s , L Washer Hd (#8 - 32 x 1/2"}
302-1125. 1 S 0~-375/750 7 " CLo20h 408-0937 2 Recﬂﬁtanie; Turnburton
(2071726 1 O ~400/800 e Fastener
3021727 1 . 0-500,/1000 21 2002880 1.+ . Regulator, Woltape {VR21).
T 302-17z0 1 Met&r Freguency (M23) ﬁ15~0544 6 CSerew, Machine -, IT Round
8 1. | Meter, Watt (M24) (See’ Washer Hd (#56 - 32 x 1/2"1-
Separate Paqe For Components) .22 33” G045 - % Strap, Electrical  (Ground)
9 303-0032 1 Knob BQR~-0024 1 Screw, Cap - Hex Head
10 " ] Breaker; Circuit (CB2I) ‘ (/16 - 18- 1/2")
320-1171 1 Without Auxiliary Contacts 8536-0008 1 Washer, Lock - EIT (5/18)
320-1438 1 _With Auxiliary Contacts 23" "LOE-0081 .1 - - Grommet ‘ '
’ 11 303-0261 1 ‘Rheostat {R21) - 24 A02~0527 4 Mount, Vibration
12 308-0882 1 Switch, Rotary {521) . BOO-0045% 4 7. Screw, Cap - Hex Head
13 332-0052 1 Clamp, Loop : {6/16 -~ 18 x 3/8"}
870-0131 1 Mut; Self-Locking - ET Hex B50-0045 4 'Washer, Lock - %nrwng (L/16)
Washer Head (#10 - 32) 25 307-8065 1 Bow, Zontrol | .
14 406-0334 .2 Clip. Retaining ~ Turnbutton 26 Bz1-0Q10 é Screw, Self-focking = MHex
Fastener - Washer Hd- (1/4 - 20 x 1/2")
15 .406-0333 C2 Stud, Fastener ~"Turnbution Zi i Transformer tsserbly - Current
- o _ (5ee Separave Pzoe For
. ’ : ' Components) '
o
X b L3
. T - . 2y
- - L
A':GEC 'dn,l
{
P
: N . f&’ . ‘,Red‘istribUtion or pub_licé-tion of this docu‘ment_ -
. A X 27%. CL :by any means, is strictty prohibited. v



C -

"Current Transformer

o
. g ' 3 . . e
. - W ' .
LB a E
e
2l
REF, PART Q7Y PART REF PART Qry PART
NO. NO. USED DESCRIPTION NO. NO . USED DESCHIPTION
1 _ Terminal Assembly, 5round 3 B26-0003 5 12 Washer, Flat
Bi5-0203 i Screw, Machine — Round Head 4 BLE&-DOO3 B Washer, Lok - EIT (#10}
’ Bottom (#10 - 32 x 7/8") 5 B10-0053 5 Nut, Hex
871-0010 3 HNut, Hex (#ig - 32) & 302-0764 1 Bracket. Mounting
B86-0003 1 Washer, Lock - EIT (#10} 7 Transformer, Current
854-0010 - 2 Washer, Lock - W/IT (#10) . 302-1868-05 3 DGEA (250/%5 & BOO/5)
- 526-0049 2 Washer, Flat - Brass (#10) 302-1868-06 3 DGFA (300/5 & 600/5)
77 821-C005 & . Screw. Maching. - Round Head ’
(#10 - 32 * 1/2")
\‘\ o
©} Fy -

* .

ek T . o : ) T ,.,,E- - Jo o . #. Redistribution'or publication of this document .
on-- - : _ T B by any means, i$ strictly prohjbited. * - =7




€ B L) A

-3 “ﬁ;f?g

PART

HWO.  NO.

301-9540
315-0636
315-0635
332-2562
332-2563
8000007

850-01040

. 5260018

CO b bk ek R peed

- pARY
DESCRIPTION

‘Bracket, Mounting — Transformer

Transformer, Current
Transformer, Current

Block, Terminal. °°

Strip, Marker'

Screw, Cmp ~ Hex Head [1/4 -
20 x. 1%} v

Washer, Lock (1/4)

Washer, Flat {1/4).

- PART
MO

© B12-007T

8500025 -

812-0073

850-0035

8i2-0156

8500040

PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#8 ~ 32 x 3/8")

Washe¢, Lock (48) ,

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(48 - 32 x 1/2%}

Wagher, Look {(#8)

C Borew, Machine .~ Round e

{i/4 - 20 x 1~1/2%)

~ Washer, Lock (1/4).

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any-means, is strictly prohibited.



REF

NO.

1

2
3

PART
MO

812-0146 -
234-0370

815-0350

301-3156

821-0010

23460361
8210018

4560006

526~0018

QTY
USED

- Control Housing .

. PART
DESCRIPTION

Screw, Self-Locking - Hex
Washer Head (1/4 - 20 x 3/8")

Grille, Iniet - Air

Screw, Tap — Hex Washer Head
(i#10 ~ 32 x 3/8")

Panal, Access

Screw, Self-locking — Hex
Washer Head {1/4 - 20 x 1/2")

Wrapper, Bell ~ End '

‘Screw, Self-Locking ~ Hex -,
- washar Head {(1/4 - 20 x 5/8%)

Washer, Lock - W/EIT {1/4}

‘Washar, Flar (1/4)

PART
NO.
)

{33
ND.
10 870-0212
11 301-315%
12

508-0203

508-0051
13 821-0010
14 821-0014

15 301-3154
16 850-0040

&
N\
\S

\\

\\.

N

ARARLAD
Nl

\{/
\
N
\

!

5% %N %

\
A% Y

AN

%,

\
A
\

\
\5
A
N
W

N
gﬁjaﬁﬁﬁgggﬁiﬁjﬁfﬁjéﬂ\‘%%“/
T
P
Q.?g:;ﬁ,ﬁ»-" ﬁ:;,:ﬁ;’%‘;?

R
N
®¥E§;§;¢<ﬁk
<
QTY PART
LSED DESCRIPYION
& Nut, Hex (1/4 - 20}
1 Housing, Box, Control
Grommet
1 Used Thru October 1984
(1" D)
1 Used Beginning November 1984
[i-3/4" 1D}
1 Sorew, Self-Locking - Hex
wWasher Head (1/4 - 20 x 1/2")
8 Screw, Self-Locking ~ Hex
Viasher Head (&/16 - 18 x 1/2")
1, Sadle, Box - Control
4 " Washer, Lock (1/4)

- Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.

¢



o
¥
© REF  PART
NO. MO

1 82i-0010
2

301-9975

", o
e,
~— ll\ ¢
gt | o
e -
'r'q “‘lw/ /M
-~
o e
&

\\’“‘m,

e, 4y
Qry PART REF  PARY
USED DESCRIPTION WG . NO .
1§ Screw, Lock (1/4 = 20 x 1/2") 3 301-9669
1 Covar. Breaker - Circuit 4 301-"9668

-
N\"w. i
N P
QTY PART
BSED DESCRIPTION
2 Panel, Breaker - C ircuit
1

Box, Breaker - Gircuit

|
f,’.\

P
N

Redistribution or publication of this document
by any means, is strictly prohibited.

e

o ETRE ot s



REE
NO.

o

RS20 5 I AN ]

L3

6

PART
NO.

870-0183 .

301-1886
860~0006
854-0006

812-0070-

309-0128

QrY
- USED

2

[AS LS BN

—t

PART
DESCRIPTIONM
Nut, Self—Locking - Hex ET
(#e - 32)
Cover, Thermostat

Nut, Hex (#6 - 32)

Washer, Lock - IT {#6)

Screw, Machine - Round Head
(#6 - 32 x 1-1/4)

Thermostat, Adjustable

REF
NO.

7
]
.9
10

i1
12

ItNFIELIMLISE:

PART
_ND.

800-0034
$26-0113

333-0151
130-1107

B70~0257

236-0161

32

Qry
USED

Ll B R

PART
DESCRIPTION,

s Screw, “Cap. - Hex Head {5/16 -

18 » 2-1/4")
Washer, flav {11732 1D «

1" 0D x 3/32" THE)
Heater, 240 volt - 300 Watt
Spacer, Sleeve
Nut, Self-Locking {5/16 - 18)
Cakle, Electrical

it

Redistribution or"publication of this dgoumerft
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



[ SRS I

'REF - PART
NC.

ND.

870-0183
301-1886
BEO-D006
8540206
§12-0070

I0G-0128
BOC-0034

JUPUO, 1

.‘-

QrY
JSED

o

"
d:g
4
2

—

e parey

PART I
DESCRIPTION

Nut, Lock - W/E!
GCowvar, Thermostat
Mut, Hem [48 -~ 37)
Washar, Lock ~ W/LT (#8)
Screw,
(86 - 32 = 1 1/4")
fhermostat, Adjustable
Serew, Cap -
8 ok 7 1/4M)

(#G - 22;

Machine -~ Raound Heads

Hax Head (5/1% -

REF
MO .

BART

Ay
LR

BTO-0057

33621l

BE-303E

01156

- FART
DESCRIPTION

SFiar (5718

Megoer 240 Volt 1Y wiar

Spacer -

Bt SelfoLeacking
{186 18}

‘Haroess Ansembly, Heaver
{1ng Tudes Receifier Dicde)

Warn ey

Mew Head

Redistribution or publication of this document”

byanyjneansiséﬂkﬁW[ﬂombned



‘..— i - r:
k =
e v
Vg
. a '
: i .
-
. 4 o L i
BIIIITIZAN .\é. T ; =
. L T ! e
e Pt ek S 4 -
N e WS —— . - R
. ma ¥zl " + e . - /,
ey - 1 e
. ' fa® """\_\\1\‘?:‘5;_-;_{_.;_,. _ __F-“ &
- s ; y
- . #
l“‘
. (- W
@ . i
N ]
1
1
1
o 1
1
i
® 1
.. . * ]
; : H
, - t
' .
4 i
- 1 o
. H 7
= 1
; '
4
1
1
1
w 1
" - ¢
. ]
N H
1" t
L i C '
: 1
1
1
|
1 e 1
1 i A
I ]
1 1
\ 1
1 ¥
1 ¢
1 ]
1 1)
\ 1
L ]
1 1
] I
i @
N &
1 1
L *
n §
K] 1
\ '
- ] b4
4 . 1
: ‘
1
i 1. [
R e, Ve -
e e, 1y
s s o, L
— ¥
“

R AN
K W
3.

Redistribution or.publication ofthis:docMMeht :
hy any'means, is sfriétly prohibited.. . '




PART
TN

.:REF..
NO.

i 821-0010
2

301~9892
301-9682
319-0285
800- 0028

R

526-0022
B50~0045
BB2-0015

O T

526-0048
525-0008
528-0108

Bl2-Q0ed

813-0118-
812-416%
812-0187

850-0025
850-0040
IGL-9669
3G1-9¢668

320-1511-11
320-1511-12
32¢G~-1511-13
Jz0-1511-14
320-1512-058
A20-1555-01
320~1555-02
320155503

320-1555-04
A20-1545-05
320~168586-11
‘.’ 20 l\)\\l)S 1’.‘
320-1555-12
A20-1555-14
320-16513-10
320-1513-11
320-~1513-12

A25-1458-09
320-1459- 10
320-1453-11
320-1458-12
320-1458-13
320-1458~14
320-1458-29
320155506
320-1555-07
320-1555-08
320-1555-09

. 320-1555-10
T 370-155%5-15
20-1565-18
. 320~1556~17
320-1555-18
320-1460-10
320~1460-11

F20-1460-12

o

USED
21

[ e

o dn

e S S e T S G o S AU S )

W

Circuit Breaker

" PART. .

PART -

- REF
BESCRTPTIGN NO. - NOL
Screw, Lock {i/4 - 20°x 1!7"J o
GCover, Breaker ~ Circuit, 3r0-1458-19
0.62" Circuit 8reaker Depth 320~1458-20
1.50" Circuit Breaker Jepth 320~1458-21
2.12¥ Circuit Bregaker Dapth 320~1458-72
Screw, Cap -~ Hex Head (5/16 x A20~¥458-23
18 x 1) 320~-1458-24
Washer, Flat 320-14568-25
Washer, Lock 320~1458-26
Nut, Hex © 370~1458-27
Washer, Flar 330-1456-28
48 AP LABRE-29
#10 F20-TARE 30
1/4" 3720~1458-31
Screw, Ruunw-HPnu‘ J2G- 145808
#8 - 37 x 3-1/2¢ 320145809
#10 - 32 x 4-1/2" W FEO-LA RS-0
1/4 - 20 w 4-1/2" - 1A -08
1/4 - 20 » 1-3/4" AP0~ 4B 0T
Wagher, Lock F20-1a60-08
#8 320~ 148009
1/4 ‘ 3L0-1460-10
Panel, 8reaker - Circuiy 320“&190“11
Box, Breaker ~ Circuit IF0-1460-17
Breaker, Circuir
2 Pole 3 U '“fB"
240 Volrt
o 70 Amp
) 80 Amp
80 Arp
100 amp
110 Amp
125 Amp
150 Amp
375 Amp
200 Amp
225 Amg
250 Amp
00 Anp
A50 Amp
AG0 Amp
AB3 Amp
500 Amp .
&00 Amp ! “**d&Uwub
3 Pole T ~1ab0-07
240 Volr
S0 Amp
80 Amp
) Amp westy,
BO Amp i
80 Amp 13
100 Amp
110 Amp
c- 125 Amp
150 Amp ISR OQ 3
5 Amp BRE-OBED
200 Amp '
225 Amp
250 Amp
00 Amp
350 Amp
400 Amp
430 Amp
500 Amp
G Amp
S
. -

._L#?:f
dseo

Pk 3h B gk e gk fed

Tt ded a3 Byt Bk gt bt s

Sk bt g st

P A s

s

DE

" 4g0 v
)
- 35
40

45

BHog
GO0 v
20

TR
P10
125

- PART
SGRIPFIDN
clt‘l ST
Amp ; o
Amp
Amg
Amp
Amp
Amp
Amp
Ampy

CAmp

A g
Amp
Amyp
At

5 Amp

A,
Amp
Amg
Aeap
Ay
A
Amp
Amo
Amp
ol
Armp
Amp -

A

b A

Rhes

PoAmD

A
A
Ain

O Ao
WA

ﬁmp
AT

hep
Amp

Th hmp
20 AmD

A

250 Amp

ﬂ‘ﬂ

GG

L0
Doecal, Wa
Braukgr

[ty
Fire}

YT

AT
A
A
rging - LT

s 10, [nsul 4"
piv irg . dnse)atic a4
SYaeving, Ensulanion - 47

5lemewing,

Insulation ~ 47

Redistribution or publication of this document _
by any means, is strictly prohibited.



o ~ Wattmeter

) ;
LBy
o
¢‘:f;‘ ': . ﬁ
:':“ l
L g o
oo A
oo P
rc |-z~ \
o ¥ \
' i n |
1'.-"" i L {
".',- - i [
M P l|\“ \
\\‘l :.;," ] {
1 \‘l ! .r't‘ O t
% l I " l'";‘. L I
[T ol . §
I W= 2 :
b ﬁl 7 e |
iy ! ]
b & L i
NYL ! ar . \i
i { ’f‘lq‘.‘ :'{
; 4

:i \ et %
t e 1
tz i \‘1 4
(! ¥ & \
0 ;JI J‘ X |
] i A :

| ot
1 \‘_.e:_ \

.
1
2
o
;
-

s

Hom

ar.'ﬂl"”"am; ‘T

‘ sy
4 «fﬂ‘:znﬂ"/Mﬂ
gy i
a i

] p /

i

F o PART
NG

Y
WSER

PART
DESCRIPTION

FLEF
N0

ooy
USED

PaRT
RESCRIPTION

f
N

FART -
MO -

5‘3

8210017

S =2 D N b £0 PN et

850-0045
862~0014

Serew, Lock (5/16-18 x

washer, Lock {5/16-18B)

Nut, Hesxe {H/16-18)

w2 :l

G . A38-1936

S 10 T30e-1T2
11 302-1721-06
1

1 Harfiess, Transducer - Watts
1 Meter, DC (Wattmeter)
i Dial, wWaptmeter

80~ On0E - Mut, HMS (e-32"} 12 #13-010% P00 Soraw, Mechine - Réund Head
HEG 0002 16" Washer, Lock - E/7 (8) [H10-32 = 5/8")
304183301 1 franadocer . Waty 13 3Re-0030 E Plate, Transducer

AOT-0354 1 Hount, Shook : Sl B3E-pual K Tiw, Cahle

A0 -BYHY 1 Bracker, Tranpducsr ~ Wagts

g

@

Redistribution o# publication of this document
any means, is strictly prohibited.

ki
¥
T

w



